(G)  The weighted allocation for a level seven (7) unique learning 

need is eighty percent (80%); 

(H)  The weighted allocation for a level eight (8) unique learning 

need is one hundred percent (100%); 

(I)  The weighted allocation for a level nine (9) unique learning 

need is one-hundred twenty-five percent (125%); and 

(J)  The weighted allocation for a level ten (10) unique learning 

need is one-hundred fifty percent (150%). 

(c)  The department shall promulgate rules in accordance with the Uniform 

Administrative Procedures Act, compiled in title 4, chapter 5, to set the direct allocation

[...]

which the LEA's fiscal capacity and local contribution increase the LEA's 

maintenance of effort requirements pursuant to § 49-3-314(c)(3)(A); or 

(B)  Is located within a county having an active tourism 

development zone agreement executed before July 1, 2023, and having a 

population of not less than ninety-eight thousand three hundred (98,300) 

nor more than ninety-eight thousand four hundred (98,400), according to 

the 2020 federal census or any subsequent federal census. 

(2)  An LEA that satisfies the criteria of subdivisions (d)(1)(A) and 

(d)(1)(B) may receive multiple grants. 

(e)  Before a full and complete settlement is made with an LEA, the LEA must file